

LORI J. SCOTT, Treasurer-Tax Collector-Public Administrator

P.O. Box 991830 Redding, CA 96099-1830 Telephone: (530) 225-5511 Fax: (530-245-6488 California Relay Service:

771 or (800) 735-2922

PUBLIC SERVICE ANNOUNCEMENT

June 22, 2023

As a reminder to the public of Shasta County, would you please announce:

The Shasta County Tax Collector wants to advise property owners if they did not pay their property taxes for 2022-2023 tax year, they are delinquent and will default on July 1, 2023. At that time a \$15.00 redemption fee will be imposed and the taxes will be subjected to additional penalties of 1.5 percent per month. To avoid the redemption fee and additional penalties, property taxes for 2022-2023 tax year must be paid by 5:00 pm June 30, 2023.

Treasurer-Tax Collector, Lori J Scott, cautions that if your property remains in a tax default status for more than five years, the property can be sold at public auction.

The Shasta County Tax Collector accepts Visa, MasterCard, Discover & American Express



To pay online: http://www.shastacounty.gov/tax-collector/page/viewpay-property-taxes-online
To pay current taxes by phone: call 844-784-9715 (Interactive Voice Response).

The company we use to process electronic payments will add a convenience fee to your bill.

Any taxpayer wishing to discuss delinquent taxes may call 530-225-5511. Information is available on our website at: www.shastacounty.gov/tax-collector

Your cooperation in getting this announcement to the public will be greatly appreciated.

Lori J. Scott

Treasurer-Tax Collector

Loui J. Scott